

Court No. - 15

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 381 of 1988

Appellant :- Jugal Kishore and others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- V.D.Ojha

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Sri V.D. Ojha, learned counsel for the appellants seeks two weeks' time to prepare the case.

List this case after two weeks.

Order Date :- 7.2.2018

rkg