

Court No. - 63

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 381 of 1988

Appellant :- Jugal Kishore and others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- V.D.Ojha

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Amar Singh Chauhan,J.

List is revised.

A letter has been received from the concerned C.J.M. that the appellant no. 1 Jugal Kishore and appellant no. 2 Kailashi have died annexing the verified death report.

The case against the appellant no. 1 Jugal Kishore and appellant no. 2 Kailashi stands abated.

The appellant no. 3 Subhash Chand and appellant no. 4 Smt. Gango Devi have been released on bail but neither they nor their counsel turned up.

In view of above facts and circumstances, let Smt. Ranjana Singh, Advocate (Adv. Roll No. A/R 1094/12, Mobile No. 9452783151) be provided as Amicus Curiae on State Exchequer to conduct the appeal on behalf of the appellant.

List on 11.7.2018.

Order Date :- 24.5.2018

Prakhar