



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 381 of 1988

Jugal Kishore And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: V.D.Ojha

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. On the request of Sri Suresh Yadav, Advocate holding brief of Sri Ajay Singh, learned counsel for the appellant, case is adjourned for today.

2. List on 21st November, 2025.

October 29, 2025

Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)